IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA OFFICE OF THE CLERK

JASON JONES, Appellant, vs. THE STATE OF NEVADA, Respondent. Supreme Court No. 76995 District Court Case No. C285488

NOTICE OF TRANSFER TO COURT OF APPEALS

TO: Hon. Valerie Adair, District Judge

Jason Jones

Clark County District Attorney \ Steven S. Owens, Chief Deputy District Attorney

Attorney General/Carson City \ Aaron D. Ford, Attorney General

Steven D. Grierson, Eighth District Court Clerk

Pursuant to NRAP 17(b), the Supreme Court has decided to transfer this matter to the Court of Appeals. Accordingly, any filings in this matter from this date forward shall be entitled "In the Court of Appeals of the State of Nevada." NRAP 17(e).

DATE: April 18, 2019

Elizabeth A. Brown, Clerk of Court

By: Amanda Ingersoll Chief Deputy Clerk

Notification List

Electronic

Clark County District Attorney \ Steven S. Owens, Chief Deputy District Attorney Attorney General/Carson City \ Aaron D. Ford, Attorney General

Paper Hon. Valerie Adair, District Judge Jason Jones Steven D. Grierson, Eighth District Court Clerk